September 19, 2014 Kearney, Nebraska



1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 68847-6833

Tel: 308-234-6456 Fax: 308-234-1146 www.miller-engineers.com

Mayor and City Council City of Lexington P.O. Box 70 406 East 7th Street Lexington, NE 68850

Re:

Liberty Drive paving Improvements

Project No. 127-A1-096

Dear Council Members:

On September 18, 2014 at 2:00 PM, one (1) bid was received, publicly opened, and read aloud at the City Hall. Attached is a bid tabulation sheet. The bid is summarized below:

BIDDERS	TOTAL BID
Paulsen, Inc., Cozad, NE	\$383,039.00

All proposals have been reviewed. No errors were noted. The contractor's completion date for this contract is June 30, 2015

The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost was \$421,918.00. The low bid from Paulsen, Inc. is 9% below the Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost. Advertisements for Bids were transmitted to the attached list of Contractors and suppliers in the area. Plan houses were also sent full sets of documents for their publication/advertising. It is therefore recommended the bids be accepted and the contract awarded to Paulsen, Inc. in the amount of \$383,039.00, and authorization given to your authorized representative to execute agreements.

Respectfully submitted,
MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

Dana G. Daniels

Project Manager

DGD/lsh

**Enclosures** 

Date Opened: September 18, 2014 at 2:00 P.M. Project Name: Liberty Drive Paving Improvements				_	1 Paulsen, Inc. Cozad, NE			
Project Number: 127-A1-096					tal Bid		\$383,039.00	
Addendums Issued/Acknowledged:					1			
Bid Guarantee (type and amount)					5% Bid Bond			
No.	Description	O = = 474	2.5-24	┿,	Late Bata	_		
PAVING	Description	Quantity	Unit	"	Init Price	l	Total Price	
1 Mobiliz	ration	1	1 10			·	05 000 00	
	ork Measured as Embankment (E.Q.)	499	L.S. C.Y.	\$	21.00	\$	25,000.00	
	cavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base	400	0.1.	Ψ.	21.00	φ.	10,479.00	
	el (if required)	150	C.Y.	\$	12.00	\$	1,800.00	
	uct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6" Thick Type 47B-		0.1.	- -	12.00	۳	1,000.00	
3625	The second of a second of the	4700	S.Y.	\$	37.20	\$	174,840.00	
5 Constru	uct Concrete Sidewalk		<u> </u>	+	07.20	۳	174,040.00	
]a. 6" T	hick	295	S.F.	ls	6.00	\$	1,770.00	
6 Constru	uct Integral Curb	2400	L.F.	T s	1.50	\$	3,600.00	
	uct Curb Inlet w/6' Throat	6	Each	s	3,650.00	\$	21,900.00	
	uct Traffic Median	78	S.Y.	\$	52.00	\$	4,056.00	
	& Install Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III		<u> </u>	Ψ	32.00	Ψ.	4,030.00	
	R.E. Diameter	72	L.F.	\$	57.00	\$	4 104 00	
	R.E. Diameter	736	L.F.	\$		\$	4,104.00	
	uct Junction Manhole	3		<del>\$</del>	58.00	<u> </u>	42,688.00	
11	Set Carrollor Mariticle	3	Each	1.2	3,650.00	\$	10,950.00	
	a & Place Controlled Low Strength Material							
(Flower	ple Fill) on Reinforced Concrete Pipe	900			44.00	١,		
	e & Haul	808	L.F.	\$_	11.00	\$	8,888.00	
a. Pave		75	0.14			_		
b. Side		75	S.Y.	- \$	12.00	\$	900.00	
	to Grade	800	S.F.	\$	1.00	\$	800.00	
a. Valv						١.		
		1	Each	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	
a, Type	& Apply Seeding, Mulching and Fertilizer	أمد	_					
	, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1.4	Ac.	\$	4,500.00	\$	6,300.00	
	tle Silt Checks	50	L.F.	\$	7.00	\$	350.00	
b. Silt F		300	L.F.	\$	5.00	\$	1,500.00	
	crete Washout Pit	1	L.S.			\$	900.00	
16 Drill & C	Grout Tie Bars	24	Each_	\$	6.00	\$	144.00	
	ntation & Erosion Control and Inspection per	_						
Specific	ations and SWPPP	1	L.S.			\$	1,000.00	
DANITARY OF			S	ubto	tal Paving	\$	322,269.00	
SANITARY SE							<u> </u>	
	& Install SDR 35 PVC							
a. 8" Di		1260	L.F.	\$	23.00	\$	28,980.00	
	Piameter	100	L.F.	\$	23.00	\$	2,300.00	
	& Install Fittings, complete in place							
a. 8" PI		1	Each	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	
b. 6" Pl		5	Each	\$	30.00	\$	150.00	
	e & Salvage							
a. 8" PI		1	Each	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	
21 Tap Exi				1				
a. Mani		1	Each	\$	900.00	\$	900.00	
	t to Existing							
a. 8" P\	vc I	1	Each	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
3 Constru	ct A-Lok Manhole	6	Each	\$	3,650.00	\$	21,900.00	
	& Install Gravel Bedding	1360	L.F.	\$	4.00	\$	5,440.00	
				_	ary Sewer	\$	60,770.00	
Total B					,	*	383,039.00	

ADVERTISEMENTS FOR BIDS				
Project No.	127-A1-096			
Project Name:	LIBERTY DRIVE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS 2014			
Date Mailed:	8/29/14			

For Nebraska or Kansas projects email to dodge reocsc@mcgraw-hill.com

A & R Construction 701 North 9th Street Plainview, NE 68769

Bid Ocean P.O. Box 40445 Grand Junction, CO 81504

Blessing, LLC P.O. Box 458 Kearney, NE 68848

Dan Roeder Concrete, Inc. 4807 Avenue H Kearney, NE 68847

The Diamond Engineering Company P.O. Box 1327
Grand Island, NE 68802

Elkhorn Paving Construction Co., Inc. 702 W Benjamin Ave Norfolk, NE 68701-2983

General Excavating Company 6701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507-3113

Judds Bros. Construction Co. 3835 North 68th Street Lincoln, NE 68507

K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507

ME Collins Contracting Co., Inc. P.O. Box 83
980 East 25th Street

Wahoo, NE 68066

Midlands Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 1065 Kearney, NE 68848

Myers Construction, Inc. 79849 Hwy. 2 Broken Bow, NE 68822

Paulsen, Inc. P.O. Box 17 Cozad, NE 69130

Reed Construction 2970 N 10th St Gering, NE 69341

Rutjens Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 99 800 Lucas Lane Tilden, NE 68781

Van Kirk Sand & Gravel, Inc. P.O. Box 585 1200 West Ash Sutton, NE 68979

Werner Construction, Inc. 129 East 2nd Street Hastings, NE 68901